



RETAIL PRODUCTS

paparepa
FROZEN FOODS

MASTER CASE COLOMBIAN EMPANADAS

MASTER CASE EMPANADAS COLOMBIANAS



BEEF
70g - 4.5"



CHICKEN
70g - 4.5"



CHEESE
70g - 4.5"

COLOMBIAN BRAND BEEF EMPANADA



INGREDIENTS

Yellow Corn, Potatoes, Shredded Beef, Fine Corn Meal, White Pre-cooked Corn Meal, Salt, Tapioca, Seasoning Blend (Salt, Dehydrated Garlic and Onion, Spices, Disodium Guanylate, and Inosinate, Paprika, and Tricalcium Phosphate (as an anti-caking)), Soybean Oil, Yellow Color (Yellow Corn Flour, FD&C Yellow #5, Spices, Extractives of Annatto, FD&C Red #40), Cumin, Black Pepper. **CONTAINS: SOY**

Nutrition Facts

6 Servings per container
Serving size 1 empanada (80g)

Amount per serving	Calories	% Daily Value*
	100	
Total Fat 2.5g		3%
Saturated Fat 0.6g		3%
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 5mg		2%
Sodium 380mg		17%
Total Carbohydrate 18g		7%
Dietary Fiber 2g		6%
Total Sugars 1g		
Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
Protein 4g		
Vitamin D 0mcg		0%
Calcium 10mg		0%
Iron 0.5mg		4%
Potassium 210mg		4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

RETAIL POUCH UPC
697691501994

MASTER CASE UPC
(01)10850065607006

COLOMBIAN BRAND CHICKEN EMPANADA



INGREDIENTS

Yellow Corn, Potatoes, Shredded Chicken Breasts, Fine Corn Meal, White Pre-cooked Corn Meal, Salt, Tapioca, Seasoning Blend (Salt, Dehydrated Garlic and Onion, Spices, Disodium Guanylate and Inosinate, Paprika and Tricalcium Phosphate (as an anti-caking agent)), Chicken Flavor (Salt, Maltodextrin (from corn) Sugar, Dextrose, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Turmeric, Disodium Inosinate), Soybean Oil, Yellow Color (Yellow Corn Flour, FD&C Yellow #5, Spices, Extractives of Annatto FD&C Red #40), Cumin, Black Pepper. **CONTAINS: SOY**

Nutrition Facts

6 Servings per container
Serving Size 1 empanada (70g)

Amount per serving	Calories	% Daily Value*
	130	
Calories from Fat	40	
Total Fat 4.5g		10%
Saturated Fat 1g		6%
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 5mg		1%
Sodium 340mg		14%
Total Carbohydrate 18g		6%
Dietary Fiber 3g		13%
Total Sugars 3g		
Protein 5g		
Vitamin A 0%		Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 0%		Iron 2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

RETAIL POUCH UPC
697691502007

MASTER CASE UPC
(01)10850065607013

COLOMBIAN BRAND CHEESE EMPANADA



INGREDIENTS

Yellow Corn, Low-Moisture Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Skim Milk, Cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), Rice, Fine Cornmeal, White Pre-cooked Cornmeal, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, contains less than 2% of soy lecithin, vegetable mono & diglycerides, potassium sorbate (a preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate added), Starch, Salt, Soybean Oil. **CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.**

Nutrition Facts

6 servings per container
Serving size 1 empanada (70g)

Amount per serving	Calories	% Daily Value*
	130	
Calories from Fat	40	
Total Fat 4.5g		10%
Saturated Fat 1g		6%
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 5mg		1%
Sodium 340mg		14%
Total Carbohydrate 18g		6%
Dietary Fiber 3g		13%
Total Sugars 3g		
Protein 5g		
Vitamin A 0%		Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 0%		Iron 2%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

RETAIL POUCH UPC
697691502014

MASTER CASE UPC
(01)10850065607020

PRESENTATION & PACKAGING

ITEM CHARACTERISTICS	Empanada Length: 4.5" Empanada Weight: 2.5 oz
PRIMARY PACKAGING	Skirt Seal Pouch
SECONDARY PACKAGING	Brown corrugated cardboard box
MASTER CASE	6 Units x 12 retail pouches
POUCH DIMENSIONS	7.5W x 9.5L x 4.5G
BOX DIMENSIONS	20" x 12.5" x 6.5"
BOX WEIGHT	12 lb
PALLET DIMENSIONS	40" x 48" x 70"
PALLET WEIGHT	840 lb
TI x HI	7 x 10
BOXES PER PALLET	70

INSTRUCTION FOR USE

- Pre-heat conventional oven or use Air Fryer at 400°F
- Cook for 7-10 minutes
- Enjoy empanadas crunchy and delicious

LOT INFORMATION

Lot number is assigned using julian calendar date of manufacturing process, number is listed on the master case. Shelf life 1 year from date of production if stored at 0°F, date listed on the retail pouch. **MUST BE KEPT FROZEN.**

EX:
Cooking Date (015) Production Date (016) Packing Date (017)

SAFE HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS

This product has been prepared with inspected and approved meat and/or poultry. The cheese reference contains milk and meets FDA Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act (FALCPA) requirements for allergen declaration.

Some food products may contain bacteria that could cause illness if the product is improperly handled or cooked. For your protection, follow these safe handling instructions.

- Keep frozen.
- Cook thoroughly.
- Keep hot foods hot. Refrigerate leftovers immediately or discard.
- Keep raw meat and poultry separate from other foods. Wash working surfaces (including cutting boards), utensils, and hands after touching raw meat or poultry.





RETAIL PRODUCTS

paparepa
FROZEN FOODS

MASTER CASE PANDEBONO & TEQUEÑOS

MASTER CASE PANDEBONO Y TEQUEÑOS

COLOMBIAN PANDEBONO



CHEESE MINI TEQUEÑOS



CHEESE TEQUEÑOS



PANDEBONO
60g - 3"

TEQUEÑO MINI
40g - 2"

TEQUEÑO
70g - 5"

INGREDIENTS

White cheese (pasteurized milk, salt, calcium chloride, enzymes); sour manioc starch; manioc starch, white pre-cooked cornmeal (niacin, iron, riboflavin, thiamine, and folic acid), whole eggs, salt, Sugar; Margarine (palm oil, water, soybean oil, salt, contains less than 2% of soy lecithin, vinegar, natural flavor, beta carotene(color), vitamin A palmitate added), whole milk.

CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS.

Nutrition Facts

6 servings per container
Serving size 1 pandebono (60g)

Amount per serving		
Calories	200	
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat 11g	14%	
Saturated Fat 6g	30%	
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 20mg	7%	
Sodium 340mg	15%	
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%	
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%	
Total Sugars 3g		
Includes 2g Added Sugars	4%	
Protein 4g		
Vitamin D	2% *	0.2 mcg
Calcium	15% *	170 mg
Potassium	0% *	40mg
Iron	6% *	0.9 mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000-calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

White Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Calcium Chloride and Enzymes), High Gluten Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, contains less than 2% of soy lecithin, vegetable mono & diglycerides, potassium sorbate (a preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate added), Milk, Eggs, Salt, Sugar. CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts

12 servings per container
Serving size 1 Tequeño (40g)

Amount per serving		
Calories	100	
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat 6g	8%	
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%	
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 10mg	3%	
Sodium 280mg	12%	
Total Carbohydrate 6g	2%	
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%	
Total Sugars 1g		
Protein 4g		
Vitamin D	0%	0.1 mcg
Calcium	8%	80 mg
Iron	6%	0.6 mg
Potassium	0%	0 mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000-calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

White Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Calcium Chloride and Enzymes), High Gluten Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Potassium Bromate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, contains less than 2% of soy lecithin, vegetable mono & diglycerides, potassium sorbate (a preservative), Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate added), Milk, Eggs, Salt, Sugar. CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts

6 servings per container
Serving size 1 Tequeño (70g)

Amount per serving		
Calories	190	
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat 12g	15%	
Saturated Fat 7g	35%	
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 20mg	7%	
Sodium 540mg	23%	
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%	
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%	
Total Sugars 1g		
Protein 9g		
Vitamin D	0% *	0.1 mcg
Calcium	15% *	200 mg
Iron	10% *	1.8 mg
Potassium	2% *	60 mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000-calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

RETAIL POUCH UPC
697691502038

MASTER CASE UPC
(01)10850065607037

RETAIL POUCH UPC
697691501949

MASTER CASE UPC
(01)10850065607051

RETAIL POUCH UPC
697691501932

MASTER CASE UPC
(01)10850065607044

PRESENTATION & PACKAGING

ITEM CHARACTERISTICS	
PANDEBONO	Diameter: 4.5" / Weight: 2.5 oz
TEQUEÑO MINI	Length: 2" / Weight: 1.5 oz
TEQUEÑO REGULAR	Length: 4.5" / Weight: 2.5 oz
PRIMARY PACKAGING	Skirt Seal Pouch
SECONDARY PACKAGING	Brown corrugated cardboard box
MASTER CASE	6 Units x 12 retail pouches
POUCH DIMENSIONS	7.5W x 9.5L x 4.5G
BOX DIMENSIONS	20" x 12.5" x 6.5"
BOX WEIGHT	12 lb
PALLET DIMENSIONS	40" x 48" x 70"
PALLET WEIGHT	840 lb
TI x HI	7 x 10
BOXES PER PALLET	70

INSTRUCTION FOR USE



Pre-heat conventional oven or use Air Fryer at 350°F.



Cook for 5-7 minutes. Enjoy pandebonos and tequeños delicious.

LOT INFORMATION

Lot number is assigned using julian calendar date of manufacturing process, number is listed on the master case. Shelf life 1 year from date of production if stored at 0°F, date listed on the retail pouch.
MUST BE KEPT FROZEN.

EX:

Cooking Date (015) Production Date (016) Packing Date (017)

SAFE HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS

This product contains milk and complies with the FDA Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act (FALCPA) requirements for allergen declaration.

Some food products may contain bacteria that could cause illness if the product is mishandled or cooked improperly. For your protection, follow these safe handling instructions.



Keep frozen.



Cook thoroughly.



Keep hot foods hot. Refrigerate leftovers immediately or discard.

